Spain France Italy Portugal Switzerland Belgium Germany Austria
Pop. Density in
market 100 100 95 100 100 100 60 10

Loading country

Denmark (Comext) 115,1 376,0 151,0 75,9 96 190 668 4,4

Sweden (Comext) 64,1 183,7 125,1 15,6 50 68 369 5

Norway (New Cronos) 21,0 99,0 54,2 13,0 X X X X

Geographical market

Geographical market, 1000T, average per year

Total amount of goods from origin to geographical market 2743,9

Table 6-7, Cost sensitivity analysis (3), data summary of road transported goods from
loading country to geographical market

6.3.2 Sensitivity Analysis of Rail Transportation Costs

Rail transportation networks throughout Europe are being developed in order
to provide better services and performance, e.g., the Trans-European Networks.
Privatisation of railways is another reality, further enhancing the opportunity of
better performance and lower costs for rail transportation in the future. We
have therefore chosen to examine the scenarios of decreased costs for rail
transportation by –10%, -20% and –30%. The sensitivity analyses of these
scenarios are illustrated as cost sensitivity analyses 4, 5 and 6.

Port Cost (4) Cost (-10%) (5) Cost (-20%) (6) Cost (-30%)

Hamburg 540 515 490 466

Rotterdam 549 524 499 475

Antwerp 552 527 502 478

Le Havre 557 532 507 482

Nantes Saint-Nazaire 578 553 528 504

Bilbao 587 563 538 513

Sines 608 584 559 534

Valencia 646 621 596 571

Marseille 664 640 615 590

Transport cost (rail transportation cost analysis)

Table 6-8, Cost sensitivity analysis (rail transportation), EDC (600 km)

A n a l y s i s

1 7 9

1 7 9

6.3.2.1 Cost Sensit ivi ty Analysis 4 6.3.2.1 Cost Sensit ivi ty Analysis 4

Figure 6-8, Sensitivity analysis (4), -10% to rail transportation cost, geographical market
compared with original geographical market

A n a l y s i s

1 8 0

Spain France Italy Portugal Switzerland
Pop. Density in
market 100 80 10 100 5

Loading country

Denmark (Comext) 115,1 300,8 15,9 75,9 4,8

Sweden (Comext) 64,1 146,9 13,2 15,6 2,5

[…]

Jan.-Dec. 1998 Jan.-Dec. 1999 Jan.-Dec. 2000 Jan.-Dec. 2001
Denmark Sweden Denmark Sweden Denmark Sweden Denmark Sweden

France 235244 81516 216516 121359 232304 142356 101158 12816
Italy 152193 65968 142336 107745 156075 132065 87042 23748
Portugal 11817 5786 10404 20933 10080 11187 2941 700
Spain 81413 26193 93664 46912 136886 66408 113349 7443

Average/year

Table 6-12, Comext extraction - geographical market  (Sweden, Denmark – Import), source:
Comext2 k0610962.txt, extracted: 03/12/2002

Spain France Italy Portugal
Pop. Density in
market 100 75 5 100

Export

Denmark (Comext) 115,1 282,0 7,9 75,9

Sweden (Comext) 64,1 137,8 6,6 15,6

Import

Denmark (Comext) 106,0 147,0 6,7 106,0

Sweden (Comext) 37,0 66,8 4,1 37,0

1215,5

Geographical Market

Geographical market, 1000T, average per year

Geographical market, 1000T, average per year

Total amount of goods between (Sweden, Denmark) and
geographical market

Table 6-13, Cost sensitivity analysis (7), data summary of balanced flows goods between
(Sweden & Denmark) to geographical market

A n a l y s i s

1 8 6

6.3.4 Summary of Cost and Flow Sensitivity Analyses

Sensitivity Analysis Amount of goods (1000T) Increase (%) TEU Vehicles
Potential 1 816 0% 68000 34000

1(road +10%) 1364 67% 113667 56833
2(road +20%) 2531 210% 210917 105458
3 (road +30%) 2744 236% 228667 114333
4 (rail -10%) 874 7% 72833 36417
5 (rail -20%) 1008 24% 84000 42000
6 (rail -30%) 1154 41% 96167 48083

7 (balanced flow) 1216 49% 101333 50667

Table 6-14, Summary of cost and flow sensitivity analyses

A n a l y s i s  1 8 7

Figure 6-11, Summary of sensiti
comparison with original geogra
1

vity
phic
2

anal
al m
3

ysis (1, 2, 3), road transportation cost analysis,
arket

A n a l y s i s

1 8 8

6
4 5

Figure 6-12, Summary of sensitivity analysis (4, 5, 6), rail transportation cost analysis,
comparison with original geographical market

A n a l y s i s

1 8 9

6.3.5 Sensitivity Analysis of Throughput Time

The sea-based intermodal transportation system is totally
inferior compared to direct road haulage from Gothenburg